Service	Service provided	Charging policy	Charge for 2011/12 £	Proposed charges 2012/13 (£)	Percentage change in fees
All	various	various	various	various	2%
Allotments	Allotment type site 126m2 (5 pole)	Subsidised	75.00	79.00	5%
Allotments	Allotment type site 253m2 (10 pole)	Subsidised	150.00	158.00	5%
Parks	Soccer [13]	Subsidised	760.00	800.00	5%
Parks	Soccer [17]	Subsidised	995.00	1,045.00	5%
Parks	Soccer Single	Subsidised	65.00	68.25	5%
Parks	Soccer junior	Subsidised	430.10	455.00	6%
Parks	Soccer junior single	Subsidised	40.00	42.00	5%
Parks	Rugby	Subsidised	790.00	830.00	5%
Parks	Rugby Single	Subsidised	70.00	73.50	5%
Parks	Rugby junior	Subsidised	430.10	455.00	6%
Parks	Rugby junior single	Subsidised	40.00	42.00	5%
Parks	Soccer/Rugby Training	Fair Charging	45.00	50.00	11%
Parks	Gaelic	Subsidised	615.00	680.00	11%
Parks	Gaelic single	Subsidised	85.00	89.25	
Parks	Gaelic junior	Subsidised	335.00	355.00	6%
Parks	Gaelic junior single	Subsidised	45.00	47.25	5%
Parks	Cricket [11]	Subsidised	905.10	995.00	10%
Parks	Cricket single	Subsidised	90.00	94.50	5%
Parks	Cricket Junior	Subsidised	520.00	520.00	0%
Parks	Cricket junior single	Subsidised	55.00	55.00	0%
Parks	Bowls	Subsidised	2,125.00	2,235.00	5%
Parks	Circus	Full Commercial	350.00	440.00	26%
Parks	Power Driven Model Aircraft Flying Licence	Full commercial	29.00	31.00	7%
Parks	Hire of Barham Park Lounge	Full commercial	43.00	45.00	5%
Parks	Hire of Barham Park Lounge after 8pm in Winter, after 10pm in summer.	Full commercial	43.00	60.00	
	Brent resident				
Cemeteries	Person 16yrs + (earth)	Full Commercial	2,430.00	2,550.00	4.9%
Cemeteries	Child full plot	Full Commercial	2,058.00	2,160.00	5.0%
Cemeteries	Child half plot	Full Commercial	787.00	825.00	4.8%
Cemeteries	Path side graves (earth)	Full Commercial	3,367.00	3,535.00	5.0%
Cemeteries	Person 16yrs + [re-open grave]	Full Commercial	576.00	605.00	5.0%
Cemeteries	Child full plot [re-open grave]	Full Commercial	204.00	215.00	5.4%
	Child half plot [re-open grave]	Full Commercial	156.00	165.00	5.8%
Cemeteries Cemeteries	Person 16yrs + [common grave]	Full Commercial	821.00	860.00	4.8%
Cemeteries	Child full plot [common grave]	Full Commercial	510.00	535.00	4.9%
	Child half plot [common grave]	Full Commercial	255.00	265.00	3.9%
Cemeteries	Child hall plot [confinion grave]	Full Commercial	255.00	203.00	3.970
Cemeteries	Cremated remains in new half grave space	Full Commercial	882.00	925.00	4.9%
Cemeteries	Cremated remains in existing graves spaces	Full Commercial	182.00	190.00	4.4%
Cemeteries	Person 16+ [Classic vault for 2]	Full Commercial	5,328.00	5,595.00	5.0%
Cemeteries	Person 16+ [Premier vault for 2]	Full Commercial	7,548.00	7,925.00	5.0%
Cemeteries	Person 16+ Vault (reopen)		288.00	300.00	4.2%
Cemeteries	Cremated remains in new vault	Full Commercial	444.00	470.00	5.9%
Cemeteries	Cremated remains in existing vault	Full Commercial	111.00	115.00	3.6%

Service	Service provided	Charging policy	Charge for 2011/12 £	Proposed charges 2012/13 (£)	Percentage change in fees
	Brent non-resident				
Cemeteries	Person 16yrs + (earth)	Full Commercial	3,644.00	3,825.00	5.0%
Cemeteries	Child full plot	Full Commercial	3,087.00	3,240.00	5.0%
Cemeteries	Child half plot	Full Commercial	1,180.00	1,240.00	5.1%
Cemeteries	Path side graves (earth)	Full Commercial	5,049.00	5,300.00	5.0%
Cemeteries	Person 16yrs + [re-open grave]	Full Commercial	863.00	910.00	5.4%
Cemeteries	Child full plot [re-open grave]	Full Commercial	306.00	320.00	4.6%
Cemeteries	Child half plot [re-open grave]	Full Commercial	234.00	245.00	4.7%
Cemeteries	Person 16yrs + [common grave]	Full Commercial	1,232.00	1,295.00	5.1%
Cemeteries	Child full plot [common grave]	Full Commercial	765.00	805.00	5.2%
Cemeteries	Child half plot [common grave]	Full Commercial	383.00	405.00	5.7%
Cemeteries	Cremated remains in new half grave space	Full Commercial	1,323.00	1,390.00	5.1%
Cemeteries	Cremated remains in existing graves spaces	Full Commercial	273.00	290.00	6.2%
Cemeteries	Person 16+ [Classic vault for 2]	Full Commercial	7,992.00	8,390.00	5.0%
Cemeteries	Person 16+ [Premier vault for 2]	Full Commercial	11,322.00	11,890.00	5.0%
Cemeteries	Person 16+ Vault (reopen)		432.00	455.00	5.3%
Cemeteries	Cremated remains new vault	Full Commercial	665.00	700.00	5.3%
Cemeteries	Cremated remains in existing vault	Full Commercial	166.00	175.00	5.4%
	<u> </u>				
	Service provided	Charging policy	Actual charge 2011/12	Proposed charges 2012/13	Percentage change in fees
	Other				
Cemeteries	Coffin/casket 7' long or 28" wide in earth grav	Full Commercial	339.00	355.00	4.7%
Cemeteries	Coffin/casket 7' long or 30+" wide in earth gra		452.00	475.00	5.1%
Cemeteries	Earth grave for 3	Full Commercial	464.00	485.00	4.5%
Cemeteries	Shroud timbers & slats	Full Commercial	95.00	100.00	5.3%
Cemeteries	Probate register	Full Commercial	27.00	28.50	5.6%
Cemeteries	Transfer burial rights	Full Commercial	58.00	61.00	5.2%
Cemeteries	Burial Register search fee	Full Commercial	22.00	23.00	4.5%
Cemeteries	Chapel hire	Full Commercial	61.00	65.00	6.6%
Cemeteries	Memorial [full with Landing]	Full Commercial	212.00	225.00	6.1%
Cemeteries	Headstone / plaque	Full Commercial	212.00	225.00	6.1%
Cemeteries	Inscriptions / works	Full Commercial	72.00	75.00	4.2%
Cemeteries	Memorial removal for interment	Full Commercial	115.00	120.00	4.3%
Cemeteries	Memorial replacement after interment	Full Commercial	115.00	120.00	4.3%
Cemeteries	Saturday burials at Alperton, Paddington and Willesden	Full Commercial	550.00	575.00	4.5%
Cemeteries	Cancellation or late arrival of more than 20 mins	Full Commercial	155.00	165.00	6.5%

	Service provided	Charging policy	Maximum Existing Charge April 11/12	Proposed maximum charges 2012/13 (inc VAT where applicable)	Percentage change in fees
Sports	B.Active card (Resident standard card)	Subsidised	37.00	40.00	8.1%
Sports	B.Active card (Non resident standard card)	Subsidised	68.00	72.00	5.9%
Sports	B.Active card (60+ or disabled resident Concession)	Subsidised	6.00	6.50	8.3%
Sports	B.Active card (Resident Concession - 6 months)	Subsidised	3.00	3.50	16.7%
Vale Farm and Willesden Sports Centre	Core prices	Subsidised		The core prices at Vale Farm and Willesden sports centres will increase in line with the two leisure management contracts, by RPIX. Exact costs are rounded up or down to 5 or 10pence. Details of charges are included on the Council's website.	
Bridge Park Sports	Sports Hall Hire - Peak	Subsidised	49.40	52.00	5.3%
Bridge Park Sports	Sports Hall Hire - Juniors Peak	Subsidised	37.05	39.00	
Bridge Park Sports	Sports Hall Hire Off Peak	Subsidised	24.20	26.00	7.4%
Bridge Park Sports	Sports Hall Hire - Juniors Off Peak	Subsidised	18.15	19.50	
Bridge Park Sports	Dance Studio Peak	Subsidised	31.50		4.8%
Bridge Park Sports	Dance Studio Off Peak	Subsidised	21.60		
Bridge Park Sports	Badminton Court Peak	Subsidised	8.20		
Bridge Park Sports	Badminton Court Off Peak	Subsidised	4.90		
Bridge Park Sports	Table Tennis Peak	Subsidised	5.10		
Bridge Park Sports	Table Tennis Off Peak	Subsidised	3.75		6.7%
Bridge Park Sports	Gym Membership	Subsidised	34.65		
Bridge Park Sports	Gym Membership - Joint	Subsidised	60.30		
Bridge Park Sports	Gym Membership - concessions	Subsidised	29.65		
Bridge Park Sports	Gym Membership - off peak use	Subsidised	27.65		
Bridge Park Sports	Gym Membership - corporate	Subsidised	29.60		
Bridge Park Sports	Gym Membership - Annual	Subsidised	311.85	325.00	4.2%

	Service provided	Charging policy	Maximum Existing Charge April 11/12	Proposed maximum charges 2012/13 (inc VAT where applicable)	Percentage change in fees
Bridge Park Sports	Gym Induction - adults	Subsidised	17.40	18.25	4.9%
Bridge Park Sports	Gym Induction - Youth 14-16	Subsidised	5.60	5.90	5.4%
Bridge Park Sports	Gym casual use - adults Peak	Subsidised	5.50	5.80	5.5%
Bridge Park Sports	Gym casual use - adults Off Peak	Subsidised	4.30	4.50	4.7%
Bridge Park Sports	Gym casual use - Youth 14-16	Subsidised	2.90	3.00	3.4%
Bridge Park Sports	Sauna and Steam Peak	Subsidised	5.10	5.40	5.9%
Bridge Park Sports	Sauna and Steam Off Peak	Subsidised	4.15	4.40	6.0%
Bridge Park Sports	Sauna and Steam - Membership	Subsidised	32.60	32.60	0.0%
Bridge Park Sports	Various adult fitness and multi activity classes and courses	Subsidised	Variable subject to activity offered	Variable subject to activity offered	
Bridge Park Sports	Various junior sports and multi activity sessions and courses.	Subsidised	Variable subject to activity offered	Variable subject to activity offered	
Bridge Park Sports	Active Brent - (60+)	Subsidised	3.30	3.40	3.0%
Bridge Park Sports	Holiday Scheme	Subsidised	Variable subject to activity offered	Variable subject to activity offered	
Bridge Park Sports	Junior Crs/session	Subsidised	Variable subject to activity offered	Variable subject to activity offered	
Bridge Park Sports	Parties	Subsidised	86.10	90.00	4.5%
Bridge Park Sports	Coach for parties	Subsidised	25.60	28.00	9.4%
Bridge Park Room Hire	Boardroom	Full commercial	64.90	67.00	3.236%
Bridge Park Room Hire	Community Suite	Full commercial	129.80	132.00	1.695%
Bridge Park Room Hire	Tropics Suite	Full commercial	194.70	199.00	2.209%
Bridge Park Room Hire	Syndicate Room	Full commercial	240.00	245.00	2.083%
Bridge Park Room Hire	Conference Room	Full commercial	376.40	377.00	0.159%
Bridge Park Room Hire	Function Hall	Full commercial	772.50	787.00	1.877%
Bridge Park Room Hire	Sports hall	Full commercial	1,545.00	1,600.00	3.560%
Bridge Park Room Hire	Kitchen	Full commercial	412.00	420.00	1.942%
Bridge Park Room Hire	Servery	Full commercial	257.00	262.00	1.946%

	Service provided	2011/12	Proposed 2012/13
	Service provided	Charges (£)	Charges (£)
Registration and Nationality	Birth, Death, Marriage or Civil Partnership		
Designation and Nationality			Statutory Fee to be
Registration and Nationality	Certificate issued same day of registration	3.50	announced
Registration and Nationality			Statutory Fee to be
Registration and Nationality	Certificates issued after registration	7.00	announced
Registration and Nationality			Statutory Fee to be
	Archived	9.00	announced
Registration and Nationality	In addition to the certificate fee, an admin fee is charged for certificates requested when walking in.	6.00	6.00
Registration and Nationality	Manuiaga Natica and Civil Doutneyship Natica	33.50	Statutory Fee to be announced
	Marriage Notice and Civil Partnership Notice	33.30	announceu
Registration and Nationality	Marriage and Civil Partnership Ceremony /Baby Naming and Renewal of Vows		
Registration and Nationality	Monday - Thursday	110.00	120.00
Registration and Nationality	Friday	135.00	150.00
Registration and Nationality	Saturday	200.00	220.00
Registration and Nationality	Sunday	235.00	255.00
Registration and Nationality	Approved Premises Marriage or Civil Partnership		
Registration and Nationality	Monday - Friday	275.00	320.00
Registration and Nationality	Saturday	330.00	350.00
Registration and Nationality	Weekends	385.00	400.00
Registration and Nationality	Weddings arranged on Easter or Christmas dates will be charged the Bank holiday fee		
Registration and Nationality	Private Citizenship Ceremony		
Registration and Nationality	Monday - Friday		105.00
Registration and Nationality	Weekends		150.00
Registration and Nationality	Nationality Application		
Registration and Nationality	Adult	45.00	50.00
Registration and Nationality	Minor	25.00	30.00
Registration and Nationality	Appointment held on Sundays or out of hours will incur an additional charge	5.50	5.00
Registration and Nationality	Settlement Application		
Registration and Nationality	Adult	70.00	80.00
Registration and Nationality	Minor	20.00	25.00
,			

	Service provided	2011/12	Proposed 2012/13
Registration and Nationality	Current Home Office Fees for citizenship & Indefinite Leave to Remain – subject to fee change April 2012	Charges (£)	Charges (£)
Registration and Nationality	Nationality Single 6(1)	836.00	Statutory Fee to be announced
Registration and Nationality	Nationality Joint 6(1)	1,294.00	Statutory Fee to be announced
Registration and Nationality	Nationality Single 6(2)	836.00	Statutory Fee to be announced
Registration and Nationality	Nationality Registration Adult	620.00	Statutory Fee to be announced
Registration and Nationality	Nationality Single Minor	540.00	Statutory Fee to be announced
Registration and Nationality	Multiple Minor - first two children	810.00	Statutory Fee to be announced
Registration and Nationality	Multiple Minor - each addition child	270.00	Statutory Fee to be announced
Registration and Nationality	Settlement Adult Application	972.00	Statutory Fee to be announced
Registration and Nationality	Settlement Minor Application	486.00	Statutory Fee to be announced

Fees and Charges 2012/13 - 1st September 2012 - 31 August 2013

	Service provided	Charging policy	Proposed charges 2012/13 (£)	Rate
BACES	Accredited Courses	Full Fee	3.00	Per Hour
BACES	Accredited Courses	Concessions	0.00	Per Hour
BACES	Accredited Courses	Cost Recovery	6.00 - 10.00	Per Hour
BACES	Family learning, family literacy,language, wider family learning	All learners	0.00	Per Hour
BACES	Neighbourhood Learning in Deprived Communities	Full Fee	1.50	Per Hour
BACES	Neighbourhood Learning in Deprived Communities	Concessions	0.00	Per Hour
BACES	First Steps	Full Fee	3.00	Per Hour
BACES	First Steps	Concessions	0.00 - 1.50	Per Hour
BACES	Personal and Community development learning	Full Fee	5.00	Per Hour
BACES	Personal and Community development learning	Concessions	0.00 - 1.50	Per Hour
BACES	1 Room	Community Hire		Per Hour 1-5 hours
BACES	1 Hall	Community Hire	16.50	Per Hour 1-5 hours
BACES	Sewing Room	Community Hire	15.00	Per Hour 1-5 hours
BACES	Art Room	Community Hire	15.00	Per Hour 1-5 hours
BACES	Pottery/Stained glass	Community Hire	20.00	Per Hour 1-5 hours
BACES	1 Room	Community Hire		Per Hour 5+ hours
BACES	1 Hall	Community Hire	108.00	Per Hour 5+ hours
BACES	Sewing Room	Community Hire	100.00	Per Hour 5+ hours
BACES	Art Room	Community Hire	100.00	Per Hour 5+ hours
BACES	1 Room	Community Hire		Weekly
BACES	1 Hall	Community Hire		Weekly
BACES	Sewing Room	Community Hire	450.00	Weekly
BACES	Art Room	Community Hire		Weekly
BACES	1 Room	Self Organised Groups	7.50	Per Hour - 1 term only

Fees and Charges 2012/13 - 1st September 2012 - 31 August 2013

	Service provided	Charging policy	Proposed charges 2012/13 (£)	Rate
BACES	1 Hall	Self Organised Groups	10.00	Per Hour - 1 term only
BACES	Sewing Room	Self Organised Groups	15.00	Per Hour - 1 term only
BACES	Art Room	Self Organised Groups	12.00	Per Hour - 1 term only
BACES	Pottery	Self Organised Groups	15.00	Per Hour - 1 term only